Gutteridge elected qualified.

655

211

2

TAX COLLECTOR FOR ONE YEAR.

George N. Salisbury, six hundred and fourteen votes ..
Blanks, two hundred and fifty-four .......

George N. Salisbury elected, qualified

614

254

SCHOOL COMMITTEE FOR THREE YEARS.

John H. Lawton, five hundred and eighty-seven votes .. 587
Blanks, two hundred and seventy-six ....
Scattering votes, five ..........

276

5

John II. Lawton elected, qualified.

ASSESSOR FOR THREE YEARS.

John W. Flood, four hundred and fifty ..
C. J. Lynch, three hundred and forty-eight
Blanks, seventy...............

John W. Flood elected, qualified.

450

348
70

WATER COMMISSIONER FOR THREE YEARS.

Robert W. Carter, four hundred and twenty-nine votes, 429
Dennis E. Sheehan, three hundred and forty-one
Blanks, ninety-eight

341

98

Robert W. Carter elected, qualified.

BOARD OF HEALTH, THREE YEARS.

F. U. Rich, four hundred and eighty-five votes
Blanks, three hundred and eighty-one
Scattering votes, two ........

F. U. Rich elected, qualified.

485
381

2

BOARD OF HEALTH, TWO YEARS.

[...]

Taylor elected, qualified

500

366
2

TREE WARDEN, ONE YEAR.

Luke S. Brooks, five hundred and twenty-four.
Blanks, three hundred and thirty ...
Scattering votes, fourteen

Luke S. Brooks elected, qualified.

524
330

14

AUDITORS, ONE YEAR.

Alexander Pettigrew, four hundred and eighty-four ... 484
Frank Sanderson, five hundred and nineteen 519
Blanks, seven hundred and thirty-three. 733

Alexander Pettigrew elected qualified.

Frank Sanderson elected, qualified.

CONSTABLES, ONE YEAR.

John Connors, six hundred and ninety-two
Nicholas Driscoll, five hundred and fifteen
William Jones, five hundred and thirty

692
515

530

*Sam. G. King, three hundred and seventy-nine

[...]

John Connors elected, qualified.

Nicholas Driscoll elected, qualified.
William Jones elected, qualified.

379

488

Shall licenses be granted for the sale of intoxicating
liquors in this town?

Yes ballots, three hundred and eighty-four
No ballots, four hundred and fifty-four
Blanks, thirty ...

384
454

30

In accordance with the provisions of Section 5 of Chap-
ter 209 of the Acts of 1908, the following question was sub-
mitted to the voters on separate ballots :

"Shall an act passed by the general court in the year
nineteen hundred and eight entitled 'An act to provide for
the protection of forest or sprout lands from fire,' be ac-
cepted by this town?"

The vote thereon resulted in favor of the acceptance
of the act, the vote standing three hundred seventy-seven
(377) in favor and fifty-seven (57) opposed.

The following officers were appointed by acclamation:

FIELD DRIVERS.

Fred W. Taylor, William Bishop, Amos F. Garney.

FENCE VIEWERS.

George A. Whitney, James R. Bent, Thomas P. Sheehan.

MEASURERS OF WOOD AND BARK.

[...]

building and the roof remodelled. This report was ac-
cepted and the committee discharged.

Article 3. Under this article the report submitted by
Mr. Goodenow was considered in detail and on motion of
George H. Gutteridge it was voted that the town borrow a
sum not exceeding twelve thousand dollars ($12,000.00) for
the purpose of making alterations at the Bancroft Street
school, and that the treasurer be and hereby is authorized
and instructed with the approval of the board of selectmen
or a majority thereof, to borrow in the name and behalf of
the town, said sum of twelve thousand ($12,000.00) dollars
and give the notes of the town therefor, such notes to Le
serial in form, payable two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) a
year for six years, the first note to be payable from the
taxes of 1910, interest not to exceed four percent, and that a
committee of five be appointed by this meeting to expend

[...]

Ruther of Holyoke, S. L., five votes.
James HI. Vahey of Watertown, D., three hundred and

fifty votes

Daniel A. White of Brockton, S., twelve votes
Blanks, seventeen ..............

339
10

5

350

12
17

LIEUTENANT-GOVERNOR

Eugene N. Foss of Boston, D., three hundred and
forty-nine votes 349

Louis A. Frothingham of Boston, R., three hundred and
twenty-nine votes

George C. Hall of Boston, S., nine votes ...
Ernest R. Knipe of Holyoke, P., seven votes ..
Lawrence Yates of New Bedford, S. L., nine votes ...

Blanks, thirty ..

SECRETARY.